Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Rigid housing is die formed of
code gauge prime cold rolled steel
and features full length dieformed
stiffeners and unibody endplate
for added strength. Side flanges

Flex=Flex Installed
(Reference Flex
ordering information)
EL=Emergency
Installed (9)
NOTES: (1)An EQ Grid Clip is recommended for all 9/16" ceiling systems. (2)Products also available in non-US voltages
and frequencies for international markets. (3)Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific.
(4)Specify row configuration, type in catalog number when ordering complete fixture. (5) .90 and 1.15 ballast factor
available for 2 28W T5 lamps only. (6) Step Dimming ballast available for 2 28W T5 lamps only. (7) 1-Lamp step dimming
ballast in a Normal Ballast factor not available. 2-Lamp ballast will not operate 1-Lamp. (8) 1-Lamp ballast in a High
Ballast factor not available. (9) Low profile emergency unit only, must specify voltage. (10) For a complete listing of Fifthlight
Technology products and other solutions from Cooper Controls, visit www.coopercontrol.com. (11) 0-10V ballast do not
include DALI feature. Please select DALI ballast for use with Fifth Light system. (12) Specification grade 0-10V dimming ballast
are NEMA premium and CEE listed. They are compatible with low mercury and energy saving lamps.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for
availability and ordering information.
A C C E S S O R I E S
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety Earthquake Clips(1)
FCTKA-24W-U=Field Installed Flange Kit
Trim Kit
Field
Convertible
Aluminum
FCTK A –
22=2' x 2'
24=2' x 4'
24
Blank=Single
R=In Row
E=End Row
R W
N=Natural
W=White
– U
U=Unit Pack
Option – Aluminum Flange Trim(4)
Blank=SW (Single White)
Type Color
‘S’ Single ‘N’ Natural
‘R’ In Row ‘W’ White
‘E’ End of Row
Ballast Type(2)
EBT    =T5/T5HO Electronic Program Rapid
Start. Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor=1.0
Ballast/FactorType
EBT   N=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor=.90 (5)
EBT   H=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor=1.15  (5), (8)
EBT   NDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming, Normal Ballast
Factor=.95-1.0  (6), (7)
EBT   HDIM=T5 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming, High Ballast
Factor=1.15 (6)
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (11)
5LTV5   =T5 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LTVS5   =T5 0-10V Spec Grade Program Rapid
Start. Total Harmonic Distortion <
10%. Ballast Factor 1.0 (12)
5LTV5H   =T5HO 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LTVS5H   =T5HO 0-10V Spec Grade Program
Rapid Start. Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%. Ballast Factor
1.0 (12)
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (10)
5LT5   =T5 DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0
5LT5H   =T5HO DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0